Qualitas Controladora is included as member of the Dow Jones Sustainability MILA Pacific Alliance Index

Qualitas Controladora, S.A.B. de C.V. ("Qualitas", "the Company" or "the Group") (BMV: Q*), informs its shareholders and investment community that due to the Company's efforts to incorporate ESG criteria to the daily operation and according to the Dow Jones Sustainability MILA Pacific Alliance Index methodology rebalancing results from December 8th, 2023, Q* returns as member of the index effective on December 18th of this year.

"The Dow Jones Sustainability MILA Pacific Alliance Index measures the performance of public companies in Chile, Colombia, Mexico, and Peru which according to an ESG (environmental, social and governance) criteria are elected as "best-in-class" companies within a given industry. This means that members who are elected are highly sustainable companies and are part of industries that fulfill certain minimum sustainability requirements".

The DJSI MILA Pacific Alliance is composed by the 61 companies with the highest sustainability score in the CSA evaluation (managed by S&P) within the Pacific Alliance region which includes Chile, Colombia, Mexico and Peru; Qualitas is the only insurance company part of this index.

About Qualitas

Qualitas Controladora (Q) is the largest auto insurance company in Mexico in terms of market share, with operations in El Salvador, Costa Rica, USA and Peru. Its more than 25 years of experience in the auto insurance segment has allowed the Company to provide top quality service under the largest network in Mexico. Qualitas is listed on the Mexican Stock Exchange (BMV) under the ticker "Q" (Bloomberg: Q*:MM)

Investor Relations Contacts

Santiago Monroy

smonroy@qualitas.com.mx

t: +52 (55) 1555 6056

Andrea González

angonzalez@qualitas.com.mx

t: +52 (55) 1555 6316

Raquel Leetoy

rleetoy@qualitas.com.mx

t: +52 (55) 1555 6313

